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HR 5086
To more accurately identify and transfer subsurface gravel sources originally intended to be made available to
the Ukpeagvik Inupiat Corporation in exchange for its relinquishment of related property rights.

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Public Lands and Natural Resources
Introduced: Apr 27, 2016
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Mineral Resources.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Mineral Resources.  (May 6, 2016) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/5086 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] 
Party: Republican   •   State: AK   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Natural Resources Committee House Referred to May 6, 2016

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Public Lands and Natural Resources

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Apr 27, 2016) 

This bill amends the Barrow Gas Field Transfer Act of 1984 with respect to the conveyance to the Ukpeagvik Inupiat

Corporation (UIC) of all right, title, and interest held by the United States to sand and gravel underlying the surface estate

owned by UIC in the Barrow gas fields and Walakpa gas discovery site.

This conveyance shall include all U.S. right, title, and interest to specified sand and gravel deposits underlying the

surface estate owned by UIC that are contiguous to the Barrow gas fields.

Actions Timeline

May 6, 2016: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Mineral Resources.
Apr 27, 2016: Introduced in House
Apr 27, 2016: Referred to the House Committee on Natural Resources.Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.
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